
; 

7th Block,2nd Floor, Sec~etariat Building,Agartala 

NOTICE INVITING e TENDER (NieT) 

NicT No. 25/EO/TRRDA/2019-20 Date: 27/11/2019 

The Government of India has received a loan/credit number "P124639" under PMGS't 
;Rur::tl Road Project) Rural Road Financing towards the cost of Rural Roads Project 
(?n_1dltan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana) and intends to apply a part of the fund to covc1 
•J;gib!c payments under the contracts for upgradation of work as detailed in the Tabk 
IJclow. Bidding is open to all bidders from eligible source countries as defined in tlw 
bitldiug document. 

1. Empowered Officer, Tripura RRDA, PWD(PMGSY) , 7th Block,2nd Floor, Secretaria l 
Huilding, Agartala, Tripura on behalf of Governo.r of Tripura invites the item rate bid~. 
in electronic tendering system, for upgradation of roads under Pradhan Mantri Gram 
Sadak Yojana (RRP-II-WB-AF and G&CR) for each of the following work(s) including 
their performance based maintenance for five years from the eligible and approved 
contractors registered with PWD / TTAADC / MES / CPWD / Railway / Other State 
P\VD / Central & State Public Sector undertakings# 

1. Name ofwork 

- · I 
lJ":HJtri ~ 

-11e of the work Nru 

~ 
I 

I 
j li!1~;-;ad? tion of road fro m 

i 

I 

1 l.~lcher ra to Upthakh ali (NH-08) via Thangnang Bari JB 

- 3.500 km /(Package No-TR-03-02 Sclwol (MRl08)/ length 

P2) under Jubarajnagar block (2"d call) 

I h . 
1 2. I umsarar Para to Joy shree road (l028)/ length- 6.747 

I km / (Package No-TR-03 
IJt1t th llvli\ 

-01 P2) under Damcherra block (2"d 

3. Dharma nagar to Ragh 

(Package No-TR-03-03 P 

na (T06)/ length- 5.210 km I 
2) under Kalacherra block (2"d call ) 

ur (MRl03)/ length - 5.185 km I 4. Jcl<:bassa to Madhavp 

(P<Kk'lge No TR-03-04 P 2) under Panisagar block (2"d call ) 

Df\liT No:08(Revised)/EO /TRRDA/2019-20 

--

Estimated Cost (' Lakh) Total J Penod of Btd 
Cost('{ completio Secun 

Construction Maintenan Lakh) n y (~ 
ce Lakll) 

. 

2051.30 209.36 2260.66 12 

Months 
45 21 • 

2. Dale of release of Invitation for Bids through e-procurement: 27/11/2019 
(dd/mm/yyyy) 

J. Cost of Bid Form : ~ 10,000/- p~r package (non-r efundable) only in form of Demand 
Drafl in favour of Empowered Officer, TRRDA,PWD(PMGSY), Tripura and payable at any 
Scheduled Commercial Bank located at Agartala 

3. The- earnest money have to be in the shape of Fixed Deposit Receipt (FDR) / Demand 
Draft (DO) / Deposit at Call from an y Scheduled Commercial Bank drawn in favour nr 
Empowered Officer, TRRDA,PWD(PMGSY), Tripura and payable at ·sBI, Kunjavau , 
Agartala. 

4. AvRilability of Bid Docum«!nt and mode· of submission: The bid documenl 1·· 

'l\ ; ,J\:11 ; le ;Jn linc and bid should be submillcd online on websilc v.rww .pmgsytender~!'· 



Til\' J>iddcr would be required to register in the web-site which is free of cost. For submission 
1 >I bid!>, the bidder is required to have valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of tlw 
<•uthorized Certifying Authorities (CA). "Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user II ) 
<illd pnssword for participating in e-tcndering in PMGSY may obtain the same from tlw 
\\ ebsite: \\' \nv. pmgsytendcrstrp.gov .in 

Digital signature 1s mandatory to participate; in the e-tendering. Bidders already possessin !~ 

the valid digital signature issued from authorized CAs can usc the same in this tender. 

5 . Submission of Original Documents: The bidders are required to submit (a) origin~1l 

Dcm<mcl Draft towards the cost of bid document and (b) original bid security in approved fonn 
and (c) original affidavit regarding correctness of information furnished with bid document a :; 
per provtsions of Clause 4.4B(a) (ii) of ITS with the Empowered Officer, TRRDA, PWD(PMGSY) . 
7 th Block,2ncl Floor, Secretariat Building, Agartala, upto or before the time and date ol 
submission of bids either by registered post or by hand, failing which the bids shall be· 
declared non-responsive . 

(). Last Date/ Time for receipt of bids through e-tendering: 17/12/2019 up-to 1500 
I lours 

7. The site for the work is available. 

K. Only online submission of bids is permitted, therefore; bids must be submitted online 
on website www.pmgsytenderstrp.gov.in The technical qualification part of the bids will b1 
opened online at 1530 Hours on 17/12/2019 (if possible) by the authorized officers. If llw 
office happens to be closed on the dale of opening of the bids as specified, the bids wil l IH 
opened onhne on the next working day at the same time. 

9 'l'he bidder is not required to quote his rate for routine maintenance. The cost ol 
clnnual rn :m1tcnance for five year shall be fixed and pre declared by the department. The nttc" 
to be patd for routine maintenance arc indicated in the Bill of Quantities. Further, the 
pit}lllCnl fvr routine maintenance to the contractor sh all be regulated based on ht •. 
performance of maintenance activities. 

10. The bids for the work shall remain valid for acceptan ce for a period not less than ninet \ 
days e1fter the deadline date for bid submission. 

11·. I3iclclcrs may bid for any one or more of the works mentioned in the Table above. To 
qualifv for a package of contracts made up of this and other contracts for which bids an 
invited iu the same NIT, the bidder must demonstrate having experience and resource·; 
s ufficient .In 1ncel the aggregate of the qualifying criteria for the individual contracts. 

i 2. Ctill'r details can be seen in the bidding documents. The Employer shall not be held 
liable for <:!1) delays due to system failure beyond its control. Even though the system will 
n1 tempt to notify lhe bidders of any bid · updates, the Employer shall not be liable for an 
information not received by the bidder. It is the bidders' responsibility lo verify the website fell · 
the latest information related to the lender. 

# Non registered bidders may submit bids; however, the successful bidders musl .t}( I 

refJis tcrec/ 111 appropriate class with appropriate authorities before signing the contract. 

_,. n.u.D~ ... ~ 
~A>.r 

Empowered Officer, Tripura RRDA, PWD(PMGSl) 
7th Block,2nd Floor, Secretariat Building, AgartalCJ 

User
Typewritten Text
ICA/C-1772/2019-20


	Web Matter C-1772 p1
	Web Matter C-1772 p2



